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BACKGROUND .’@:. METHODOLOGY

* Results are based on online research conducted among BC
residents 18 years of age and older, October 14-15, 2024.

Leger monitors constituents’ views of BC government
performance, party leadership, and voter intentions to keep a

pulse on provincial political sentiment. * The most recent wave was conducted among a sample of
As the 2024 BC provincial election draws near, Leger plans to 1,017.

repeatedly administer this survey on a weekly basis to provide up- « No margin of error can be associated with a non-
to-date polling and insights related to the upcoming election. probability sample, but for comparative purposes, a

probability sample of this size would have a margin of
error of +/-3.1%, 19 times out of 20.
* The data was statistically weighted according to Canadian

Census figures for age, gender, region, and education within
the Province.

*  Where available, results are compared to the previous wave’s
results using green/red coloured arrows.

*  Where relevant, subgroup results are compared against the
total (excluding the subgroup in question) using green/red
coloured text.

 Some charts and tables may not add to 100% due to rounding.



pASHBOARD oF KEY METRICS

BC Voting Intentions Among Decided Voters

The BC NDP continues to hold the lead in voting intention among decided voters and sit 4 percentage
points ahead of The Conservative Party ahead of this weekend’s election.
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Key Findings

The BC NDP (46%) continues to hold the lead in
voting intention among decided voters over The
Conservative Party of BC (42%) with a slightly
narrower 4-point lead from last week and despite
Furstenau's debate performance, the Greens
have held steady at 9%.

The NDP has picked up support in the Metro
Vancouver area (42% to 49%) in the past three weeks,
and the Conservatives have continued their gains in
areas of BC outside of Metro Vancouver and
Vancouver Island (to 49%).

Voters 55+ continue to support the NDP over the
Conservative Party of BC by a 13 pt. margin (51% to
37%) while Conservative support is highest among
males (47%) and 35-54's (47%). While Conservative
support dropped substantially last week among
youth and women, it has recovered slightly this week.

A considerable number (37%) of BC residents have
already voted with heavy turnout from the 55+ group
(49%) and lower numbers among 35-54 (33%) and 18-
34 (23%)--with early results favouring the BC NDP.

Eby edged out Rustad as the winner of the leader’s
debate (27% to 25%) with Furstenau a distant third
(14%)--and a substantial 34% not having an opinion.

A Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.

W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.







PROVINCIAL VOTING INTENTIONS

(Among Decided Voters)

BC New Democratic Party (BC NDP) led by David Eby-l /

PARTY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Conservative Party of BC led by John Rustad‘

greens

OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BC Green Party led by Sonia Furstenau‘ >

g CONSERVATIVE

&

Another party / an independent candidate

If a BC Provincial election were held here in BC tomorrow, which party’s candidate would you vote for? / Even if you have not yet made up your mind, for which of the following political parties would you be most likely

to vote?
Base: Decided voters (Weighted: n=861 ; Unweighted: n=859)
*Take caution interpreting results with small sample size (n<70).

2020 Past Provincial Vote

NDP Liberal Cc;:i‘:"' Green
(n=401)  (n=156) s (n=52)*
75% 28% 4% 27%
19% 66% 86% 17%
5% 4% 5% 54%
1% 2% 4% 3%

Leser

The BC NDP continues to
hold the lead in voting
intention among decided
voters over The Conservative
Party of BC. The incumbent
government now sits 4
percentage points ahead of
the Conservative Party, not a
significant change over last
week's poll.

The BC Greens continue to
hold stable in a distant third
place despite Furstenau’s
debate performance.

The NDP has retained about
75% of voters from the last
provincial election, and
picked up 28% of past Liberal
voters as well as 27% of
Green voters

The Conservative Party of BC
only picked up two-thirds of
past Liberal voters
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PROVINCIAL VOTING INTENTIONS OVER TIME

(Among Decided Voters)
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If a BC Provincial election were held here in BC tomorrow, which party’s candidate would you vote for? / Even if you have not yet made up your mind, for
which of the following political parties would you be most likely to vote?

Base: Decided voters (October 15 2024: Weighted: n=861 ; Unweighted: n=859) (October 7 2024: Weighted: n=857 ; Unweighted: n= 868) (September 30 A Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.
2024: Weighted: n= 829 ; Unweighted: n=844) (September 23 2024: Weighted: n=821 ; Unweighted: n= 826) (September 16 2024: Weighted: n=800;

Unweighted: n=814) (August 2024: Weighted: n=797 ; Unweighted: n= 828) W statistically significantly lower than previous wave.



PROVINCIAL VOTING INTENTIONS by
GENDER (Among Decided Voters)
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FINDP

46%

45% 49%

& CONSERVATIVE

38% 42%

9%

greens

OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 1 0%
4% 3% 3%
Other
2% 1% 2%

. Male

L Female

If a BC Provincial election were held here in BC tomorrow, which party’s candidate would you vote for? / Even if you have not yet

made up your mind, for which of the following political parties would you be most likely to vote?
Base: Decided voters (October 15 2024: Weighted: n=861 ;

Leqer

PROVINCIAL VOTING INTENTIONS by

AGE (Among Decided Voters)

Oct 15

2024

ﬁaNDp 40% 44% - 38%
51% 47% 48%
43% 38% 47%
{ conservative 47% 42% 49%
37%'V¥ 44% 43%
10% 9% 11%
greens N v 1% 13%
8% 7% 6%
3% 2% 3%
Other | 3% 3% A <1%
3% 1% 3%
Il 18-34
_ %/% indicates figure is statistically significantly higher/lower than total
- 2: 54 A Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.
+

W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.
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PROVINCIAL VOTING INTENTIONS x
REGION (Among Decided Voters)

Oct 15

2024

49% 47% 42%
ENDP 49% 49% 49%
39% 45% 39%
41% 44% 47%
C CONSERVATIVE 32% 34% 38%
- 49% 44% 48%
8% 8% 10%
greens 15% 14% 7%
OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
8% 7% 10%
2% 1% <1%
Other | 4% 2% 6%
5% 5% 3%
B Metro Van
If a BC Provincial election were held here in BC tomorrow, which party’s candidate would you vote %/% indi : ; ot i ’
lvan Island for? / Even if you have not yet made up your mind, for which of the following political parties would %/% indicates figure is statistically significantly higher/lower than total

Rest of BC you be most likely to vote?
esto Base: Decided voters (October 15 2024: Weighted: n=861 ; Unweighted: n=859)



PROVINCIAL VOTING INTENTIONS OVER TIME

(Among Total BC Residents)

Leger

—&— FINDP

—aA—  CONSERVATIVE

PARTY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
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—&— Would not vote
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The BC United Party
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August 28th, 2024.
20%
9% 9% 8%
0,
10% 8% a 2 8%
8% _ B 6%
6% 7% 7% 6%
4% WF— 3% 2% - 2% 3%
0,
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If a BC Provincial election were held here in BC tomorrow, which party’s candidate would you vote for?

Base: BC residents (October 15 2024: Weighted: n=1,017; Unweighted: n=1,017) (October 7 2024: Weighted: n= 1,002 ; Unweighted: n=1,002)
(September 30 2024: Weighted: n= 1,002 ; Unweighted: n=1,002) (September 23 2024: Weighted: n= 1,001 ; Unweighted: n=1,001)
(September 16 2024: Weighted: n= 1,001 ; Unweighted: n=1,001) (August 2024: Weighted: n= 1,001 ; Unweighted: n=1,001)

A Statistically significantly higher than previous wave.

W Statistically significantly lower than previous wave.



LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING

(Among Total BC Residents)

Already voted*

Definitely vote

Very likely vote

Probably going to vote

Probably not going to vote

Will not vote

Don't know

| prefer not to answer

10%

5%

3%

6%

4%

2%

37%

Provincial Voting Intention

NDP

(n=428)

48%

35%

8%

4%

3%

<1%

1%

1%

(Oct 15t 2024)

Conserv
-ative
(n=313)

40%

36%

13%

3%

2%

3%

2%

1%

How likely are you to get out and vote in the BC provincial election this coming October? Will you...

Base: BC residents (October 15 2024: Weighted: n=1,017 ; Unweighted: n=1,017) (October 7 2024: Weighted: n=1,002 ; Unweighted: n=1,002) (September 30 2024: Weighted: n=1,002 ; Unweighted: n=1,002)

Green
(n=93)

29%

37%

15%

13%

4%

2%

1%

%/% indicates figure is statistically significantly higher/lower than total

Oct 7th
2024
Total

n/a

65%

13%

9%

2%

6%

4%

1%

(September 23 2024: Weighted: n=1,001 ; Unweighted: n=1,001) (September 16 2024: Weighted: n= 1,001 ; Unweighted: n=1,001)

*’Already voted’ added as option for Oct 15 wave. Tracking between Oct 15 wave and previous wave not available.
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n/a
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13%

8%

3%

6%

5%

1%
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n/a

62%

13%

9%

2%

6%

6%

1%

Sep 16th
2024
Total

n/a

62%

13%

9%

4%

6%

5%

1%

Leger

Nearly four-in-ten (37%) BC
residents indicate they have
already voted, while just less
than one-third (32%) will
‘definitely vote’, for a total of
69% who have already voted
or will ‘definitely vote’.

NDP voters are significantly
more likely to indicate that
they have already voted.



LIKELIHOOD OF VOTING

(Demographic Breakdown)

(NET) Already voted/ Definitely vote
Already voted
Definitely vote

Very likely vote

Probably going to vote

Probably not going to vote

Will not vote
Don't know

| prefer not to answer

Total
(n=1,017)

69%

37%

32%

10%

5%

3%

6%

4%

2%

LeSer

Region Age Gender
Va:':éﬁ’ver Valr;lcaon“(;’er Other BC 18-34 35-54 55+ Men Women
i ) (n=285) (n=270) (n=336) (n=411) (n=450) (n=567)
67% 75% 70% 50% 67% 82% 72% 67%
36% 45% 36% 23% 33% 49% 41% 34%
31% 29% 33% 27% 34% 33% 31% 32%
12% 9% 8% 15% 12% 6% 9% 12%
5% 4% 4% 9% 5% 2% 5% 4%
2% 3% 5% 9% 1% 29% 4% 29%
7% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 6% 7%
4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 29% 4% 5%
3% ; 29% 2% 2% 2% <1% 3%

How likely are you to get out and vote in the BC provincial election this coming October? Will you...

Base: BC residents

%/% indicates figure is statistically significantly higher/lower than total



‘WINNER’ OF LEADERS DEBATE

(Among Total BC Residents)

CONSERVATIVE

PARTY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

i)

greens

OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

BC Green Party led by Sonia Furstenau“ S

6%

None of the above

. . 25%
Not sure / Do not have enough information to say

3%
Prefer not to answer

If you were to choose a ‘winner’ of the 2024 BC party leaders debate that occurred on October 8th, which of the participating leaders would you choose?

Base: BC Residents (October 15 2024: Weighted: n=1,017; Unweighted: n=1,017)

NDP

(n=428)

62%

3%

14%

2%

19%

Provincial Voting Intention
(Oct 15t 2024)

Conservative
(n=313)

2%

63%

8%

5%

21%

1%

Green
(n=93)

10%

6%

60%

3%

20%

2%

Leser

Just above a quarter (27%) of
BC residents believe that
NDP leader David Eby was
the ‘winner’ of the leader’s
debate, while an additional
quarter (25%) consider
Conservative Party leader
John Rustad the 'winner’.
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‘WINNER’ OF LEADERS DEBATE

(Demographic Breakdown)

Region Age Gender
Total
(n=1,017) VaTc?c:LOver Valrsli:;)nu(;/er Other BC 18-34 35-54 55+ Men Women
(n=585) (1=147) (n=285) (n=270) (n=336) (n=411) (n=450) (n=567)

BC New Democratic Party (BC NDP) 27% 28% 26% 25% 30% 24% 27% 26% 28%
leader David Eby
Conservative Party of BC leader John 250 23% 18% 33% 29% 29% 19% 320 19%
Rustad
BC Green Party leader Sonia Furstenau 14% 14% 18% 10% 8% 8% 21% 15% 12%
None of the above 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure /Do not have enough 25% 26% 29% 229 25% 30% 22% 20% 30%
information to say
Prefer not to answer 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4%

%/% indicates figure is statistically significantly higher/lower than total

If you were to choose a ‘winner’ of the 2024 BC party leaders debate that occurred on October 8th, which of the participating leaders would you choose?
Base: BC Residents
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Leger
WEIGHTED AND UNWEIGHTED SAMPLE

The following tables present the demographic distribution of respondents according to gender, region, age, and voting intention (among
decided voters) before and after weighting.

WEIGHTED UNWEIGHTED
Gender

Male 492 450
Female 525 567
Metro Vancouver 547 585
Vancouver Island 157 147
Rest of BC 313 285
265 270
324 336
428 411

Voting Intention
BC NDP 397 428
BC Green Party 79 93
Conservative Party of BC 359 313
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TRUST Leser

BUILT FOR SUCCESS

THE BEST DIVERSE CLIENTS = ONE-STOP SHOP EFFICIENT THE MOST

OF BOTH WITH COMPLEX THE ONLY FULLY OPERATIONAL ACCURATE

WORLDS MANDATES INTEGRATED MARKET STRUCTURE POLLING FIRM
RESEARCH COMPANY IN IN CANADA
CANADA.

8 offices in Canada coast to

coast and the USA, and over
600 employees, including R _
235 professionals. e




INTELLIGENCE Leser
WE KNOW CANADIANS

FROM LEGER SPECIALIZED DIGITAL INTERNATIONAL
RESEARCH ANALYTICS STUDIES EXPERTISE NETWORK
TO INSIGHTS

Last year, we conducted :
5,626,037 online surveys and
249,523 telephone surveys.




INNOVATION Leser
REAL-TIME SOLUTIONS

UX EXPERTISE CMNTY QUALTRICS PARTNERSHIP LEO MOBILE APP

Leger is the most innovative and cutting-edge polling,
market research and analytics firm in Canada. We offer
a variety of powerful real-time solutions that allow you
to get better, smarter information more quickly.

LEO is the largest proprietary
online panel in Canada, with

over 400,000 members across
North America.




OUR SERVICES

« Leger
Marketing research and polling

e Leger MetriCX
Strategic and operational customer experience
consulting services

 Leger Analytics (LEA)
Data modelling and analysis

« Leger Opinion (LEO)
Panel management

e Leger Communities
Online community management

 Leger Digital
Digital strategy and user experience

e International Research
Worldwide Independent Network (WIN)

LeSer

600 185

EMPLOYEES CONSULTANTS

0 .

Y IO“

8

OFFICES

MONTREAL | QUEBEC CITY | TORONTO | WINNIPEG
EDMONTON | CALGARY | VANCOUVER | NEW YORK





https://twitter.com/leger360
https://www.facebook.com/Leger360
https://www.linkedin.com/company/117931/
https://www.instagram.com/leger360/
https://leger360.com/
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